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U.S. District Court

Southern District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 2/15/2024 at 4:56 PM EST and filed on 2/15/2024

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Property Income Investors LLC et al
Case Number: 0:21-cv-61176-AHS
Filer:
Document Number: 135(No document attached)

Docket Text:

PAPERLESS Minute Entry for proceedings held before Judge Raag Singhal: Show Cause 
Hearing held on 2/15/2024. Total time in court: 1 hour(s) : 00 minutes. Attorney 
Appearance(s): Richard James Mockler, III, Alice Sum, Lauren Virginia Humphries, 
Christian Cecil Kohlsaat, III and Raquel A. Rodriguez. Also appearing Receiver Miranda 
Soto. Other appearances: Ron During and Kimberly During. Order forthcoming. Court 
Reporter: Karl Shires, 954-769-5496 / Karl_Shires@flsd.uscourts.gov. (pb00)

0:21-cv-61176-AHS Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Alice Sum     sumal@sec.gov, AlmonteI@SEC.GOV, jacqmeinv@sec.gov, ordazm@sec.gov, 
wardro@sec.gov

Barry Steven Mittelberg     barry@mittelberglaw.com, sandi@mittelberglaw.com

Christian Cecil Kohlsaat , III     christian.kohlsaat@bipc.com, eservice@bipc.com, 
patricia.delgado@bipc.com

Lauren Virginia Humphries     Lauren.Humphries@BIPC.com, eservice@bipc.com

Mark C. Perry     mark@markperrylaw.com, maria@markperrylaw.com

Raquel A. Rodriguez     raquel.rodriguez@bipc.com, eservice@bipc.com, patricia.delgado@bipc.com, 
soraya.hamilton@bipc.com

Richard James Mockler , III     richard@mocklerlaw.com, mocklerlaw@yahoo.com

0:21-cv-61176-AHS Notice has not been delivered electronically to those listed below and will be 

https://ecf.flsd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?594152


provided by other means. For further assistance, please contact our Help Desk at 1-888-318-2260.:


